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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATIO

OF FORM 114 B

s\
:

RS

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared bngegietration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this «€ffect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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LOCATION OT TOf GREFE OF

. Austrian.. ... 1780

(Surname). (Number).

B @R QRSN a8 e el & e e T ool B ‘

CAUSE OF DEATH:Ki1led.in. action...... AL

pLacE or brxTr: Montfaueon -t Km due - Nor¥

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

Argonne. . Special. Map. 11,0-79.7........ ..
GRAVIY MM BIRaL Ean hy L e B S e ‘

HOW MARKED: Name Pegl.. .yes. oCrossll L emem-—-
Headboard®. . ieeem i, "\ Bottlel @ aeie, .\
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. .. .yes ..........................

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.. . Y€8. ... . ... . .

If mame unkx}own and tags missing, deseription and marks |
should be given lere:

REPORTED BY:

F..E. Powell, Chaplain .313th.Inf,. .. ..

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0, A. B, P



: : : - NEUFCHATE
GR;?.__FO{.\!IO 16 ' . B ‘ace HATRAY .

Date drd, NMayt 1919,

| REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remains of;

\)Lr > MAN : j

Name AUSTRIAN, Seligman-2- Number: 1780261

: (Austrian Seligman G ) Ch- :i~
Rank: - Un@m-’f@{g__' Organization: Ummem CA\ D ’3/‘3

R
; Dlslnterment and - Reburial made by Group Upa Y e
Disinterred (Date) :  From: (Give cOmpmbte location)
27th, March 1919, . . Amer, B/A Cemetery  Grave #26

NANTILIOIS , MEUSE,

35 NE. 280,25 No 310,75 E.

Reburied (Date) , ' in (Give completo dlocation) ' P 4:',
27th, March 1919. A Grave #119 Sec. 4 Plot 3. :

Amer, B/A Cemetery #1232.

ROMAGNE, MEUSE. 35 NE. 285.0 N. 308,0 E.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good. Body buried in uniformg badly decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes.

What other means of identification were found on the body? Ietters to Co.De 313 Inf

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be prompt 1y
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170 G.H. 2, 1918,,
after being cardfully exwiined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made end resorted to Chief, Graves Registration SBPVlce.

i -UinﬂkﬁgL@{‘ﬁhii‘ L 7/ j?,ﬂ:,

#

; R.H. ROSENTE
Supervised by:__ Lt, Gordon. 2 & W S JT”IAI;&
C.0, Group Unit

GE/HW.

-
#

v
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ..--F“”W
WASHINGTON 4*’”'

N rRepLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Austrian Sleigmean B (MA) July T4 932

Mrs Belle Austrian
3621 Gleugyle Ave
Baltimore Nd

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europs.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1633 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of 'law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
jar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YCUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

"+ -Captain, Q. M. Corps, "

2 Encls. Assistant. ¢ A
Do YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?__ Jp o0
(Write answer here) '

(Sign here)“_j}&ﬁoqi- féj‘ (Revobinan s




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEpLY ReFer To QM 293 A=
Austrian, Sleigmen B. Cpl. (M-A) M June 9, 1931.

Mrs, Belle Austrian,
3621 Gleugyle Ave.,
Baltimore, Md,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer oﬁ 1932
must be made by this office not later than August, lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer thpg. qaeet10n~bglqw‘by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or “"Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers-and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Asslstant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 [ Ja
Writp answer here

)/m /;wm /Ju; (rean g
Sggn here 7/4///

N

74




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N ReEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A"g_’

Austrian, Sleigman B. Cpl., 1232-U | April 3, 1931,

Mrs. Belle Austrian,
3621 Gleugyle Ave.,
Baltimore, Md.,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by f£illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage 0
in the calendar year 19317
3. Please give your age and state your Age éé
health. Conditien of Health EZQ}

4., Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



.WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C : 7, 1930
e Juno ®
Austrion, Slofgmom Be «1333 4

Hrg, giwz imﬁrmg
SURA GLawgylo Avoe
Baltdmoro, tde

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. :

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as & prompt reply is
essential. :

SN

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or no
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. , .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

A. D. HUGHES, I

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? __

(Write ahswey here)

“(Sign here)

It



WAR DEPARTMENT ' N

OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C L October 7 , 1929,
Austrian, Sleigman B. 1232 M

Mrse. Belle Austrian,
3621 Gleugle Ave.,
Baltimore, Md.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between:
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
gsuch mothers and widows who.desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no posdage.

ya
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? @Y%F) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage V///’
in the calendar year 1930? . (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit :
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- b////
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age['/ Health /
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
v
¥ ' English — (Yes) (No)
5, What language do you speak? ;’ . T Other language
5 (Specify language spoken)

(
%\ RN\ NS

Encl, TOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Aseistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v REFLY Rerer To QM 293 A=C

Austriasn, Seligman B. August 30, 1929,
1232 ‘ .

Mrs, Belle Austrian,
Gle Ve, ,
Arlingt d.

Dear ladam:

The records of this office’ do not indicate that ‘a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1929 making inquiry
concerning ‘the name and address of the rother® and widow of the deceased
gorvice-man-abave named. These addressos are-degired with a view to
vindng the qumber of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
ge to the cemeteries of Burove 1n which the remains of their sons
usbands are. interred.

Will:iyou please fill in.the-answers to the following questions
space provided on this.letter; and return the* letter to this office
enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

LER ~a v e
1, Is the deeeased survived by a widow who [70
has not since remarried? If so, give her / 7

complete address:

2+ If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any othar woman
who s8tood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- i
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationghip in the space opposite.
”<?§ﬁ)4"_~.{ e ] I
5 }‘ [
/gy 3. T£-Burvived by a widow or mother doss she
st N A Frod ; X
aJ/u!*=,?ti;sire %o make the pilgrimage?
nd L : g G Sk e {
;11 i {2 "ﬂﬁ ¥
¥ o g ¥or The Quartermaster General,
.""‘ 4 l_ 5 L “
2A %Y -y Very truly yours, . v
o KN erkk*¢,h‘
F""‘». o T 4
R ASOHN T. HARRIS,
i Mijor, Q. M. Corps,

w
w
w

jongress ) Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT .
C. FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER,.-
WWH}NGTO"

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Austrian, Seligman Bo g June gg, 1929.

o/

Hro. Bolle Austrian, } Loen 1 G- 5
G 1 ° jé 2 I ) RS 0 P {é() \
14 0 %" W

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late gopporal Sleigmon Be Austrian, Co. D, 313th Inf., whose remaina are
now intorred in the louse~Argonno Amers Ctye, Romagne~aous-Hontfauson, Heuss,
Francos

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is eurvived

by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowa are entitled- to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was purvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

Por youf reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, A .
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFVICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Auotyrien Sloigman B (4) July 7, 1932

s Bollo Austrian
8821 Glougylo Ave
Bal¢imore K@

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR ¥OST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) ' e
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER VOWbM

Austrian, 8leigmam B. Opl, (M«a) M June 9, 1931,

H¥rs. Belle Austrian,
8621 Glougyle Ave,,
Baltimore, U4,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting P118r1?a899
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
= To assure proper and satisfactory a?commodatlons, Tgsgggg'
tions for st@hmship transportation required during the summer O
mist bémade By this office not later than August lst of thie Ye:};-i
It is therofe desired that you answer the ques tion below :? wriling
either of th&Swords "Yeg", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
f°11°w§5§tth€§?ueeti°n-

b .
gé §§»5°°n as you have ansvered the question, pleaS® sign your
name andretu@ this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

- requireg@no postage. Do not dela as a prompt reply is essentfﬁl‘
& Y+

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and w.idows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. '

For The Quartermaster General,

v Very truly yours,

?7/ A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write.answer herd

i
e

Sign here

2




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A—C

-Austrian, Sleigman B, Cpl., 1232-M April 3, 1931,

Mrs. Belle Austrian,
3621 Cleugyle Ave,,
Baltimore, Md,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the %ﬁ%lowing guestions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the 1ef¥e?r ¥ this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

‘ \For %he Quartermaster General,

{ .
(}qsb ';f Very truly yours,
] ’ /

“Z,

@ 4'-:& ‘ A. D. HUGHES,
; Enclosures: . 3 Qi;, Captain, Q. M. Corps,
i Envelope < . Assistant.

Act W, %

Amendment 2. ¢



oL 293 A-M
October 10, 1930

Austrian, Sleigman B. Cpl 1232 M

Mrs, Belle Austrian
3681 Gleugyle Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland

Dear Madam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
dzte relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show thet you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that Planspmayiebe
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestod you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosod cnvelope which
requircs no postago.

Jia Do _you desire to make this pi imaa'e?

Re Do you desire to make the pilegrimage
in the calendar yoar 1931%

3. FPlease give your age and state your Age

hotdih., Condition of health

4, Do _you speak English?

5. What other language do you speaak?
l:.\l % 3
- 3

s
[

For The Quartermaster General:

<
2 Very i_;ruly yours,
<
) ds D, HUGHES |
Enels: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
et ' Bssistant,
#mendment -
Envelope

30/150
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C Juno 7, 1930,
Anatyian, Slofgmon B. -12323 M

Hrde 219119 fmbrﬁm«
2621 Gleugyle Avo.
Beltdmore, We

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below .
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please Bign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General, \

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES, 4
Captain, Q. M. €orps, .

Assistant’, 1

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 : R
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)



é

—Austrian Selicman. B 1,780,2€ v

(Sunmm' (Christian iame in :jﬂl.) (Army ser ber. ) 3

NGO Co.D.. 313 It ‘ -
(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased ok L\ v
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . ﬂa

! (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you SN

wish them interred in a national cemetery "\ (Yes or no.)

. 1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent

(Name of person to receive remains.) ) (Exipress office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) ) (C tjljt town/) (State.)
. (Sign here). W TIN, . 4 -_?.__.__ g
= > /

f -sz / L eeglina Iz -ﬂl_._ 4% 7 VP

" (Number and st rpute. § (City, towfl, or post office.) -/ (State.)
ad carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

\N repLy. rerer To QM 293 A-C October“., , 1929,

Anstrién. Sleigman B. 1232 M

¥Mrs. Belle Austrian,
3621 Gleugle Ave.,
Baltimore, Md.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries. in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may ve made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1 Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) -

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health,

(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (¥o)

5. What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very truly yours,

Enel. . JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Act :
Envelope Assistant,



-* WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Austrian, Seligman B,
1232

Mrs. Belle Austrian,
Glengl Ave.,
Arlington, Md.

Dear KMadem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received t0 our communication dated making inquiry

. une 19
concerning the name and address of tﬁ; mofgér agg

gervice man above named.

August 30, 1929.

widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M., Cerps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT A
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY R M 293 A-C
: EGEYF B, June 27, 1929.

Mrs. Belle Austrian,
@lengl Ava.,
Arlington, Md.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this.office show that you are the mother of the

late Corporal Sleigmsn B, Austriam, 0o. D, 313th Inf., vhosé remaina are

a9 interred in the Meuse-Argonno Amer. Oty., Romagne-sous-liontfauson, Heusa,

Pranco.

¥Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survivsad
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was.survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelopo which requires

no postage.
for The Quartermaster General,
Yery tfuly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




In reply refer to:

293 C-R é-t'?ﬁw??

April 30,1923.

Mrs. Belle Austrian,
Glengyl Avas,
Arlington, Md.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

‘the permanent grave of Cpl. Seligmam Be Austrian, Co. D, 313th
. Infantry is No.40, Row 15, Block B, Meuse-Argomne American cemetery
' Romagne~-sous-lontfaucon (neusef Frances
This is one of the permanent American military cemgteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, LEach grave will be
narked by a headstone of white marhble, of suitable design, with
~name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at &ll grgves in
connection with the improvem@nf work ﬁow in progress, as 6oon 2s
possible and witho;t waiting for special action or request-on.the
part of relaﬁives. | |
In effecting'reMOfai tﬁe,utmést care and reverence were
exacted and more than whilxng}y Pccordad by those performing thls'
secred duty. The gra ﬁ ;f the Ad pased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Govern 9§t in a,pg ner befitting the last rest1ng

*N&,/’

B q&) “
AP L,hWEL Very truly yours,

place of our heroes,

_ H, J, Cénner,
. Assistant,
23 /236 /ARK
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Concentration.
& _
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place %\O:"AH‘&nf:ZOZ} b
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  veee - f
 AUSTRIAN, Seliguan, 1780257

1. REMAINS OF . SERIAL NUMBER

RANK EE _ORGANIZATION Coyt Petisota g
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
_______ Mar. 6, 1922 el . .gr.119, sec 4, plot Se Ctye. 1292
" By : Group Franke Unit sec 1
3_. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Mch 9,1922, Heuse Argonne “ty 1232,gr 40,bl B,row 15,

Reburial S

By : Group ...

Unit Nature of mhu&‘ﬁﬁlrwd ,95’3.15 et

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

.\J‘ ; ‘ y L,

()}

(@) Identification tags : Buried with body? . . yese .. . Ongrave marker? Lo OB D06
partly corroded.

(b) Othermeans ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Az disc on.body.partly corroded, reads:|- Seligman)

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ? ' 4
(@) Height (actual measurement)... impossible to determine.
do
() Weight (estimated)
wo

(¢) Hair—Color ...

Quantity g

Chnr;_ucteristibs ge
(d) Hair on [ace—Color

Location.... ..

Quantity
(¢) Permanent marks on. hody (old scars, peculiarities, S

. /@ 'e'
or missing parts) .. do : S?
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualtly) e - o
,n'B MA L
none -visibles
T Disinterm ot 0 f//bam//
supervised by ... // "( o i B g 2 X
//"' L.J ,I}‘I‘anl':.
4__,.ﬁ 2 > . (Ti,{ (‘)

8. Rebirinl
Supepvised by

Approved : W

A:E;Dewey,lst Lt,QlﬁC; e
(Title) Bl Ly




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet |in the,corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
roburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, I'orm 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and hy wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. [

\
3 (ive date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
whieh made reburial, and how rebyrial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. '

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marlker

’

or SSNo '

(3]

by reporting *‘ Yes .

(b) State whether or not hady appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be-of use inidentifying the body, cther than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and Jower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worlk, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . .. All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

- CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GoLD crown(S, PORCELAIN CROWN
- gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), LD CROWN

thus : 4
S
GOLD [

BRIDGE WORK : Bloek in solid the crown of tooth (label SERORE A B,é}(;)l.%EBRIDGE
eold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) I
thu : ( N

i 7 ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ™ : Dra\\'dﬁlling on tooth accurately as %LD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, %GOLD FILLING

.fijl ver, cement), thus :

{Jd

) CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, BECAVED
shade in thus : [

DENTURES (PLATES) e paw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word “* clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. 0

8. Show name of person Supérvisingthe r'gn.';mal\zml the- name and title of the person approving
same: SRR S 5
) /V,&"q o “_‘.é‘\ ':I '.T'

~ ‘;ﬁ; g ._::-\‘ il

S Gl
g\t
5‘5 "{&:re'ﬂnaus!"‘ - £ I
Wy ro
S, R
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’
G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION \ |
"""""""" Romegune I8ag 777
To be prepared in triplicate. ‘DATE Maorech 6 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S., Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ aAySTRIAN;-Seligman--—-—----------- 10. Name e
2. No. ,___lmg'g-; _______________________________________ 11 AN AT, R il o LB
SWHANKINERIEER LRV IRT 0 St Sl 12 WRANIr R vl 8 BT S E . FENT SR A (S
4.0 0rg.. Cae D 130 InPe & . o : L5 ORI LA 0 e e, AN FR S
SApDAD IO TSUh WVW LRI r, = s S 14. (a) D.D. s Sl 1 v e SRR S
(e et il L (b)) DB MR AT S gl e < A0l iyl
— none
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. oA S 6 G AT e Wals EREVD NEE L SOCEI LN R R
119 4 i
8. Plot PRI, s ROWET. T8 i et o] LGl PLOTT | sl ke« § i s Row, Sl e ) d %
9' o i i T o il AP A TS : 17' --_____-w_,..,m,d
e 19. Commune or town
18. Cemetery  Meuge-Argenne--fAmer, - " Remnpne=E G0 s=Mont Tauc
204 Depiinlone County NS g R elisountry b s 8 a0l (U RORE
DOSGNR 2 SEW Hd q e RGO BN Of NSNS gane Ll oL ST e T Bt e
3. Disinterred (Date) M&reh 6 1922 By E J Frank

24, Inscription on grave marker:

VRLERG S B
gorroded

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?__w

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
jdentification on body, give description of body in detail).

27, Condition of body _ Badly descemposed, features .unrecoguizaile -
28, Nature of el

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . . el e e S

30. Body pre‘pal"ed and placed in casket: _Date. Mﬂrnh 6 lﬂgﬂ L mgnm b e

: : 2 J.Pr
31. Casket gealed by ... ... ... Lol m

’ Frenk

D DY/Bignature of Embalmer, (SuPervisor__éif_




I -|1. |." .‘\ (\_
N AN o\

.“..‘:. 7 "-r\- Eu?
’/~s Wizl

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking Qf&%qfij 1 Boaé%bﬂ;__”0-24?5g_“_u"_"_j_“_"_“_“_h_

- i}j é"“‘u (11} !““‘i\ i
32, Designation of body: = O © =
- u‘, -
@)
Name ' Seligman AUSTRIAN, ot : Serial No. 1780267 . __ 1
Eank 0 0ple® - | 400N i _ Organization _______ Cos Pe 313th Inf,
33. Conaigned to:
Name of: Permanent Cemetery  Mouse-Argonne Amer,Ciy.123Z,Honnpgre-sous=Montfaucon,
o4 T . : House,
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  March 6 1988 . Bv. ..l R I Prank . .- .
35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
2ohWRemAT B L L sl hON SN MNP LU b L Ao BN I
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) .
To point of Concentration ____________ Maxeh 6 1928
Convoyer . P.H. DOYaR - - oocoooeee-- Signature Shipping Officer~
4
%8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:
By G.R.S. Representative._. . e il POl T 2Ly
39: .Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Pate . . . lv o i o
ToYPermanentiCemetory iy sl S f ot F o 20 L AT RS SR Al i T T T
(Name
ConVOVer.. WIkEREIRL e v 1Y G Ll B e Y0 SHgnatirer SNl pplngE O iCe I .
40 iHoceiveds o Dabe s oo LMY Al b g A N
G RES RREPreRenUald Vet v, IR uleNITWEIN 0t el anT 90 De g, Dbl TS 1 A i G S R T
41. Reinterred, __ Meuse Argonne Cty 1232,Meh 9,1922 .
) : (Date :
42. Grave No. PO T S0y b SRS S T Baldtlonis
Block -
A Elphae St R Wt ROwMEn . DRl D0




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMB@S DATA

#ile #69097
: ©(Getmatde
I. Location INpeEx CARD:
Selu; man R.
(@) Name ... AUSTRIAN, Steigmen .. Qor! No. 21 78026%. .
AN I )
() Rank .. COrp 01‘.8-1- et ey IU’LDI?‘IMOH _Co .___,___5.15 th--IQ;f_' ______________ >
(252 CKR.... 7//
(¢) Date of death 10/4/18 _______________ (d) Cause of death ___._ K/ AR S0 1R Al
II. RecisTraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) GraveNo. 119 Row ..o== .. Plof/ S g e Sesc.ad . YR VB A
(b) Emerg. Address = _ﬁl_lﬁ-,.&?_ﬁ_ii_lls%n!_!ﬂgf }'_1_6_2_[:_%___(5-}3 ngyl Av@e,
on,ii. i
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious disesses! - WA TR S TR G CRR.L
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrtioN CARD: ‘ Date of receipt TR TN P B e, T
i ; S R ‘ -
(a)- Name I AL 10 UL AL 3 Relationship £ 4 [ALALL Lo
A S 'f“ P J—— ranL -. i \ : ) £ i ‘— Lonsen :‘ b §; "{
(¢) Address N LAl 71’ 2 "fr»'_’__/J_‘; _____ Nl 4. L8000, /114 A \()_\IJ "_U_/'_/ ________
(d) Remmns to be bmuOht; to 105 B R NG il.éfﬂ ________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at o oo oo
&
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ... RSl L SRR TR Lo O
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. -.-—... PR e 1 e - R e
y2594 o Ty A
Examiner’s Initials ../ Z2270 ... Datsil s/ k0 e Lt , 1926
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from - .. oooiomeeeeeeee 18 X 5y
210 “ ST T RO e R £ 1.7 [—————— L Chiba o it alL
cor@rm’mg request in Par. TV, dtem _____________ above, or requesting that- .o
____k/'_éfﬁ____'_(_—:".é{_.’f_; (. _‘_\"_" 22 Celrt Ao =gl L O e il e TR o s Sistaat i £
____________________________ 4________,*___N______________-_________________,_____“-___------____...-______..:-:._;f.._--____.!-_Q_‘::_l____-___
Examiner’s Initials Zl-ifﬁf“_" ............ }Date ----\.-j.'_-ﬁi,-:-; ____________________ , 1924,
VI. G. R. S. Fites, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as sollowd? WA > L[ A= L)l ldal # LT Tle -
LAAAALL 4o S AT S e { T, PN AL LLPHATALy LA oot cccias
_’ --------------------- v ORI o o S A MW ML t;._..-!{__g --------------------- s LA Ve s R ™ - sk
T ORE s
(z) Cancellation memos referred to _-",a_-;-_r'__--___-_'_' ___________________________________________________________________
/ ’ «‘-,ﬁ,.".‘ 5 S M
Examiner’s Iuﬂml._ TR e Dk s teSee DAL L. . i A 192/@_
—Ll
COUNTRY France CremeTERY No. __}__3_3_& '_‘L_:’f__e._i_é _____ SHEET No. - R 5 ____\:
O Toad IS CARDED Vv Sk B AN
FEAR \-‘N-
e



=!‘ Q;‘,‘l&)’;l"‘“} S

‘t’?}"" ------- 'f‘c

S
AT RElNO R T ador s s et e e , 1920
= Eenl i Sl O Checked by d 3 5 . AL DiYiatee ; 1920
=
= cable on .. , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on _M.AB___z“L_J?g‘l ......... , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Tesiresibody: et SEX RIS e TR Sadtd el A ST TR e e
/
Body o be shippedto o e e
N S e PR ION B AR e e Dor il P B NI o ST S

____________________



Renarks

RO 2T Digcrepancios & s L
MOl ot W
amlegtl T W s Lol (8 Zonine "l

.......................

'YL &
§~1357/1R AR E Py




COMPILATION OF DlSPOSlTION OF REMAINS DATA

Mle #69097
Capm1-21) &= \/
I. Location Ixpex CARrD:
Seligman B.
(@)MNames N LIS AUSHRI AN, Skedpmon . Ser. No. 178026%7.. . l
TYP.EK ..
(0) Rank __Goyporal Organization ._C0eD, 333th Infe .
] (z,t—,ef-.z 2)845. 7 ’ /;W
(¢) Date of death w}#&g.---------_-_._-_- (d) Cause of death K/,A, _________________________ :
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Tnf.):
(@) Grave No. 119 ________ Row ..._== Plot) g sl s Sea. Akt YP S TE R
(b) Emerg. Address _______ Mra. Pelle Austrian({mother % Glongyl AVes, .
- Ariington,Nd. 2
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ____.___.__________.______ Sfeo et P8 SRR CKR. ‘ég

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by

2419
iy MAR 24192}

CAD1E DISNN AT PE jerh L ¥ 0 Ml Sl w DY S L ML W , 192
l letter of tmnsnuttal DI T e SV s v e W , 192

A T e e PRI Par.. 2 Net to be returned.... . (L A ) !

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _______ APR_81921 _______________________________ , 192

goploc flve., Wiling U (@)
G AL { oA bt /A '1/‘77/?,?1@?‘///45 ,,,,,,,,

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Aletion faken.
{
WAL Hopm L1 Teéeived tront GO R A Eopokeny NIt o B iNg, o0 sl L S , 192
COUNTRY CemeTERY NoO. S s SN i ol SHBBAINGL i AP
G f ul;‘gll'ﬁnll*‘-il 3—8020
Prance 132 'see. 4 L 3

4

/’7-.}—//’7"“ A ‘



f.f ':/ ::""‘ e

'l.. f'

GRAVE LOCATI“ BLANK

L.OC, <9I THE GRAVE OF

Auatrian ... 175026 A Selignman... ...
(Surname). (\'nmbcr)» (]‘u%’r Name md [nitials).

A 0T el 5 S SV Y O £ AEI e s LT
(Ranlk).. « (Organizafion).
PLACE O[‘ P A o S R A i 2 T T L s e

7 1T 5 st S ny
CAUSE OF DEATH:. +A+8G 1in acwion . =
I ) ‘;'/- ’ii 4 =
DATE OF BURIAT:......... Bk B e ol OB L T
PLACE 'OF BURIALSonLL2ueon 1 m due .'.I.Q?E

(Give Cemetery- Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.
P

i o R '
If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here: s

f (Signature’ 'uul Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

/ Washington
v/ 25/ 2 2"
GiR.8/Farm 8-V~ A

. -,'.“" 77 &
G @ 7 6772,

4-20-22
Infomaticz re}uestgd of A,G.O, Date
File No, 69297 Registration,
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)_
To: The Adjutent General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N.W.,Washington, D.C,
Subject: Information required for G.R,S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown,

ratodgnonesty TS TR f, Date of death  10-2-18 /9 -Z~/%
> SIeigman or 3 .
L7 Christian pane so114mn 3¢ g. Cause of death K/A
. Serial Number 1780267 < h. Authority (C.0.#) 398 L Z=o/
b &— -

d, Orgenization Co. D, 313th Infi. Emergenc" address 1r3 Belle qustr1an
: GlengyL,Ave.; Arlingtons 1id «

€, Rank Cpl. ‘ j» Relationship L
mother
BODY DESCRIPTION ; DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Serviee Record) (See Physical report of

exemination prior to enlistment)
e, Age of enlistment

8y Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes

BT 65 4 3 @ 41,243 415 6,78

¢, Color of hair _ upper right upper left
d. Height ‘ 87765 ¢ 343 1 142 34 56178

lower right lower left
e, Weight

J

f, Permanent marks and R R by, (738 %;“J/,a
physicel defects at ' . £ ; I
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) ! e Ll

teh slip attached to {ile pape
ek . /kJ/V, . H, L. ROGERS,
i t master General, U,S,A,

Quar
CEMETERY NO: BY: e taera s
" y Charles Ja Wyn
;?ﬁgg gg: D Captain,¢,M.C, U, 8. A,

5/3310/LuL
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WAR. DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

f%?f&lfg;fé = —Washington

« Form 8-W-A-0

Info:;rgb}ort requested of A,G.0. Date  3/17/21.

Y
File MNo. é ¢ﬂ7 ; Requistration. (Sr&UiAL)
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)

The Adjutant General of the Armmy, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,C.

Information redquired for G.R.S.
1. It is redquested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
iation of all infpamation shown,

{;.}

&, Suyrname Austrian f, Date of death 10/1/18 ¢

‘(C‘hrisuuvx name  Siedigmen- (U

e N\J
y " s Cause of death WRIA. 6% )\\
(Seligman B.} ~ & & L

s

4= c. Serial Number 1780267 h. Authority (C.0.#) R
v K
é d. Organization Cos D, 313th fhf- i-’"’Emr,rchy address Mrs. Belle ™
wigelh .-A'ﬁstrlan Glen nsla»venue ¥
¢, Rank Cpl. (@5 )\\ %?%&Efggﬁf Eary a2 "~ )
Fat 9 X
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
&, OStrike out teceth missing

b, Color of eyes
BTG5 T A SR L SR AR e e e

¢, Color of hair upper right upper left

d. Height B'7 854383 1 13 348567 §
lower right lower left

e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and \ﬁg_q,--;,o ‘

physical defects at B e ety

enlistment (0ld fractures or breeka)

3T T - S
Tha Luy L\Of}l‘ahs’

ow Quartcem aster-General,U,.S.A,
3 ‘{ ' !I '\\\\\‘-{,\\‘\‘{ i |
Ji fiik u | Eu"‘"f- EEO : 12&52 = SBO- 4- j‘. ‘\\ 1‘ ¢ : 7.‘5.“ ) _';-’_' ¢
T 7 JHL M, TodNfER
3 e lS,{;. "_1 50t . O, Ca -
JBC :

§/713 /L Tk i |
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WAR TEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTTRMASTER AENWRAL
WASHINGTON

Yogember 29, 1920.

MEMORANDUM TO /eGe0s WOILD WAR DIVISI » COREESP, SECTION,
Hies Bright, “rench 1388,

Confirming televhonic conversation of

Decenmber 29, 1920,
re, case of Cple Seligman B. Austrian, Co, De 313th Infentry, Ser +111780267,

the records of this office show that Cpls geligmnn Austrisn, Co. D 313th
1 . o o o
Infan‘bry, Sarrﬂ‘l i 6025 , F) ’.B rob‘ur:lad j.n;

Grave #119, Section 4, Plot #3,
Argonne American Cemstery #1232,

Romapne=sous=lontfaucon, Meuso,

Original burial Grave ;i26, American Cemetery #1690, Nentillois, Heuse,

nate of original buriel po. » sord

pate of reburial 3/27/19

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, Us S, Army,

5;%9 !\,‘TA“_EQ Chief, Graves Registration Service.

By ~

DEC 3 0 1920 ‘ yd
: CHARLES J. WYNNE, 1‘!.__;
; Cap-i;ain, QLM. s _‘v‘
G"R.SU Graves Registration Servicgg{g
&
|/
{ /7
s/289 /1ML |/

oy



G.R. 8. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

/ Qs
File Number & / ‘/? 7. '

Date /7.// ?’57/’7;,0 y

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

P

7 % LG - 1 R e 4
NAME: /; wstrian e/l mapn ry, SetialNumber ['77 ¥ 0 67/,
RANK: “Cpl, ORGANIZATION: ., ) S0 e b
) J— = Th Y.
—— P, &) [ 2 = )
L}
No. QUESTION REPLY
L ((‘}1,1 L;f,,p'}',!-‘_,
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with Fly MU Q=Y j hian -‘f, il | | O ‘;:
records? ey O )
IR s e KR
2. Date of death.
: - LA
b ) |< AN
i1
3. Cause and place of death. e 5
; 4y = 262
4, Number of casualty cablegram, = e CI
(_U) ' . A I
5. Date buried. gt S
. G, \. I ’, - ol {-n)
A ) ‘
6. Grave location. Alvier . CHy o # 1
(a) Complete record required. ! ‘ 40 4 5 .
(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required. i AR e S 11/ '; /S (/
X ) TEATD |2 719 ¢ )
(¢) Note reinterments. / | :
= e (j '/i V".‘ .' | ' : ‘: # .} 4 s j.’_,
7. Who reported burial? Pl l',._, ¢
Hradgane - HFhnér. v 0l - Y R
. 7 - F fé - Y
8. Confirmed by G. It 8.7 T O &y % -
P ¥ v,
9. Report as to grave marker, E s . ( 1 e &
L ot \J & . X )
10, Identification tags: o yé / (0 A
o -~ 7 M
(a) Buried with body? o M o i ) } 3 or.n . A i
(b) Attached to grave marker? (! J . MEs \ Lelle /L wsly 1 adwn
| & , \ !
sleviay|  [Jye
11. Gomplete emergency address? ; ) r . f R
X1l ql0) ¥d
12. Has been notified? (Give date.) : J ‘ ey '
\‘2.-- ) ) i ‘7 / ‘ (} ) ) 2 '(;]'f ! -I l'-,
13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this ease. // L 2 g
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.) / v
i4) - &3 4 ./'j?
14. What is the photograph number? "
) P PR, P 2 3 -
' ' " ¢ | RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT. 21 - 7” . g
15, Inguiry maﬂe by. Y LA g J ) \
(A;UL i el Nl o | TR tL o e witroie. Confirmed, L__._‘_\
N. B.—All proper names fio be typewritten, or printed ———
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. Pyt e g N R R Unconfirmed.




Augusé 15, 1919,
293.3 {Ausirian, S. Beruei)-Graves Reglsiraiion Servise.
€hiel, Graves leglowraiion Service.

¥r. Lowis B. Dersek, 1009 Calvert Building, Baltimere, Edeg

FPhotograph of grave.

1. Your request for photograph of grave of Corparal S. Bma’bi-
Avetrien has been noted aud will be siteuded 0 as 800N us praclicanls
by The Auerican hed Cross, Washingieng Bs C.

grerles Co Piepce,
co-!-o Q. E. G.
mﬁf‘ G. R& 8'

i




A Y s

®. ST AT 1T20-1T100 [') { l‘_/" HI‘?‘ AAAAAA Pros, l'l!\l-'-'-:; 170 14=
® @ . . LOUIS B. BERNEl. o
’ ATIFORNEY AND COUNSELI.OR AT ILAW A : :7 7
' 109521 CALVERT BUTLDING s\ ‘ | [
/!
1
\ BALTINIOR w. bt Aug&st lzt}q R Kl e
\ ]
//

GCol. Chas. C. Pierce,
Grave Registration Service,
Wasghington, b. C.,

Dear Sir: -

Upon the suggestion 0f William A. Schwab, recently of Tours
I am taking the liberty of addmesing you with the view ¢f securing a
photograph of the grave of my nephew S. Bernei Austrian, who was a cor-
poral of Co. D, 13 Regiment of the égth:r;;;isionluénd ﬁhéﬁfell at Mont
foncon end is buried, Wo Haze haen advised a kilometer from Montfaucon.
Thanking you in advénce for your attention I am

L Ll

Regpectfully yours







247708 Mira. o

Pvt 1/c Co E 25




z8 71 @@z 98 OB. @ / § W f

NEURCHATEAU JAN 15 1919

CHTEF GRAVES REGISIRATION SERVICE
" povRs

RETEL G 916 C AUSTRIAN ONE SEVEN RIGHT NAUGHT TWO SIX SEVEN SELICMAN

BURIED GRAVE NUMBER TWENTY SIX IANCASTER GEUETERY COMUIUNE NANTILIOLS

DEPARTMENT MEUSE LOCATED &BOUT TWO AND HALF KILOMETERS NORTH OF

MONTFAUCON HALF KTIOMETRE SOUTHWEST NANTILLOTS AND ONE AND QUARTER XITOMRTRR

HORTH OF CIERGESMONTFAUCOI ROAD COMLA FIVE HUNDRED METRES OFF W2ST SIDR
OF NANTILLOIS MONT FAUCOHN ROAD MAP VERDUN THIRTY PIVE NO.RS.H&LST COMMA
EASR THREE TEN POINT NINE NORTH TWO EIGHTY POINT FIVE REPORTED BY GROVP

NUMBER ORE URIT THREE NAUGHT SIX PERIOD G 392 B PERIOD

AT A
i N,

437 PU / /0 L \K—;//i
‘COPY. (\ o

%



o Dianal@orps, United étatebgrmy

Telegram. Z / D / 7.

191

Receibed at

38FN FD TR 98 0B
NEUFCHATEAU JAN 15 1919

CHIEF GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
TOURS
REMELNGH 91,64€ AUSTRIANloNE SEVEN EIGHT NAUGHT TWO SIX SEVEN SELI|GMAN BURIED

GRAVE NUMBER TWENTY SIX LANCASTER CEVETERY COMMUNE NANTILLOIS DEPARTMENT

I‘-AEUS}_EHESJCATED ABOUT TWO AND HALF KILOf\aETERS NORTH OF MONTFAUCON HALF KILO-
METRE SOUTHWEST NANTILLOIS AND ONE AND QUARTER KILOMETRES NORTH OF CIERGES
MONTFAUCON ROAD COMMA FIVE HUNDRED METRES OFF WEST SIDE OF NANTILLOIS MON'L
~FAUCON ROAD MAP VERDUN THIRTY FIVE NORTHEAST COMMA EAST THREE TEN POIN{

NINE NORTH TWO EIGHTY POINT FIVE REPORTED BY GROUP NUMBER ONE UNIT,)'F:I'REE

T —— & e g\ -4 [ A~ N .
NAUGHT SIX PERL,QU#G 392 R RERIOD Vg
) STATEN s NE ;—":: ;’“3"'}_,—_:”
),skq / | 43TPH G

i fi — F . Wl Cait S g c - ,/(-*-7‘
h' “. :’f/”i}z /‘?é,,,f‘:ff“’ W 32191

Form 125 T¥



oo Siana®Corps, United Stat® Avmy.

Telegram. Wi
EF S T,
b i€ _ Cl Lt S
Receibed at 2678 FH 42 08 | il
NEUFCHATEAU JAN 7 1919 /
CHIEF GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE | ﬂ*f’;
| TOURSW S \.

RETEL G NINE ONE SIX C PERIOD NO INFORMATION YET RECEIVED THESE HEADQUARTERS
CONCERNING GRAVE LOCATION AUSTR'I"I’\'N NUMBER ONE SEVEN EIGHT NAUGHT TWO SIX
SEVEN SELIGMAN PERIOD SERRCH BEING CONTINUED PERIOD G 344 R

STATEN
633PM

“qb (q , -%g4m

Form 125 B 3—2191



Capte Staten
Graves Registration Officer
Noufchatoans

Confirm grave loeatiom Austr

OFFICIAL

C.Me NOETZEL
2nd Iieuts 0e¥aCay Usll aha
CCﬂ/Pf.

December 24the 1918.

jan 1780267 Seligman couma Cpl Co Dy 313th Inf comma
approximate location map 35 SB ecomns B 511 point 0 comma ¥ 279 point 7 G 916 C

ROGERS
Copy to: T &C /
RS P
Daly. original. '



—

Z
@0 [ S

T0:- ' REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. File Mumbew , ( / L f
) /t L&
FI'OHJ:— Data: /J—;/ i"?\/f’&j’ \
/ % /

1y §
Please furnish informetion as indicated below regarding tha Tollowinz soldier:-

g AusTRIAN, SBLLGMpNWSE [ 20, - -

RAVE (P @), ORGANIZATION e )
. e
R o S |
No. Question Eenly
1 Do particulars of soifierzgiven H.B. éll_Pro}ie; nemas to be
1 above agree with Reccords? printed in PLAIN BIOCK

; IECTERS
2 Date of Death E‘/" ATt

3 Cause and place of death (“-3‘) }{ {/ ;j\
- “;—-. g =
5 | Date buried &) - 0/~ / /&
5 Grave locaticn [ 1/ _ :
() Camplete reccrd required L,C:) Cmwme - Mont Hawcon <mt9tﬁ3f

(b} fame of cemetery or commine ¢ 23§ -SAT- 3¢ Si=

ruly reguived

£33 N 2T
(T e w
LZ:“-"Tfow(f')’

g Who reportoed burial?

8 Has report been confirmed by

: "q. ; v s \\ 1 N -—
G.R.8 _ ""'}"""a"’*‘\-\\\\ B3 Ing.
a Repart 2s to grave marker (”a R ){(1

I~ '
10 Report as tvo identification ((}'R? Lo
tags Y h P (A 2
; VY 4
11 | who is nearest rslativer (9 - O f;”'v‘ g &m‘ha

rr T 2 A E:';i'. RiCks
12 | Has /R been uotified? O {‘.j P, ARtV N

(Give date) (i
0’:; mm——— fs}
13 Report the sxact pesition of

Jour inguiry on this case. Al y
(Reply in all easas if no (f?v ~—
information or record) >
14 ¥hat is ths photograph No.?
. g /
P: - Aot
s A
/ Pl




L pleleg 1097

Ad Jutont Genoral
G" K" Q.
Chaumnt

detel 5 D eight five eight five reried Corpora} Jelligman iug
oight nought twe nwmght soven threo one three Infantry bwriea
in Coruwne of Normtfuucon Yeues mep refurance L £4;
lsmbert gomms mp throe five & L comms & three eloven go
vine peint seven U=BUOWE

s Bs

Cs M. HORP2EYL

2nd Lt. QML

ACLs JHE Copy to 2 & ¢

3518 P U GRS N
baly e )




FORM 1266 . . .
4-26-18 \

%tng Coryps, United Statex é’:xmg. v
Telegram, BT
Received at \‘ \
| e R G
B369A 29 O | RN
FAEE 21

GRAVES REGISTRAJ ION SERVICE HLADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY

' TOURS
S D EIGHI F IVE £1GHT FIVE PERIOD ADVISE PLAGE
SELL [GMAN AUSIR [AN

. OF -BURIAL CORPCHLAL
AN IHREE -ONE FHREE | NFANER

DAV IS.

R
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T0:> REGISTRATION bRANCH, G.R.S.

From:-

Lot
File Number g Y a4

Date: A

Please furnish informetion as indicated helow regarding ths followinz soldier:-

0
)

1 4 S ) W,
B ?{v ) ,',.,"""-._ft’ 7 {s ‘1‘_3 / 1,:-
i ' /
0 P o
RANK 'it}f\& ORGANIZAT ION ‘,?«r o i? e Y
-

:Sfﬁﬁgifs:.fﬂﬂvﬁsf?lizﬁ@ﬁ

e |

§ =k
!

}f 7 g ‘* p’ 4»":. f/

Sy
!

No. Question Heply
1 Do particulars of solBierzgiven L B, All-PrOL“:er names to be
above agree 7ith Records? printed in PLAIN BIOCK
IZTTERS
2 Date of Death
3 Causs and place of dsath : , L
v 4 Number of Casmalty Cablegram @ 3 ?ﬁ/ ) /
- oA
i . L Vo W o g L -
5 | Date buried 1 :ﬁ),,);;._w,.w“—‘*ﬂ\*—t 2 h.a{\_
;- S A
6 Gravo location
(2) Complete recerd required
(b} Wame of cemetery or commne
3 ruly required
7 Who reportad burial?
8 Has report been eonfirmed by
G.R.8. \
° Repart ag to grave marker ‘
10 Report as to identification } i
tags sz,ﬁfr
o\
11 Who is nearsst relativae? \
. [
12 | Has N/R been uctified? [
(Give date) ! .
.“.
13 feport the exact position of y
your inguiry on this cass. }jf
(Reply in 21l cases if no 7
informatisn on record) l’}/
14 | ¥hat is the photograph No.?
4 ) /
Y 2o
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